
                       CHALLENGE  CICLOCROS 2006   VILLENA       
 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL ELITESUB23 
      FECHA        : 08/12/2006 
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-   3  DONET,José-Antonio  ELITE GRAMAN VALENCIA  01:00:16    
   2.-  23  FRANCES,Manuel      SUB23 VC PEDALIER      01:01:21 a     1:05 m 
   3.-  30  BALLESTER,Raul      ELITE MAQUINA BIKES    01:01:35 a     1:19 m 
   4.-  27  GERICO,Fco.José     ELITE BCPICASENT       01:01:41 a     1:25 m 
   5.-   4  HURTADO,Luis        SUB23 GRAMAN VALENCIA  01:01:43 a     1:27 m 
   6.-  12  VALLS,Jose Ignacio  ELITE VILLANUEVA DE    01:02:18 a     2:02 m 
   7.- 167  BERENGUER,Jordi     ELITE PALAFRUGUELL     01:02:28 a     2:12 m 
   8.-  25  MICO,Javier         SUB23 HIERROS AGÜERA   01:02:28 a     2:12 m 
   9.-  37  FITA,Alfredo        ELITE RADICAL BIKE CC  01:02:46 a     2:30 m 
  10.- 174  PEREZ,ISIDORO       SUB23 BIKEZONA.COM     01:02:46 a     2:30 m 
  11.-  13  GUERRERO,Daniel     ELITE VILLANUEVA DE    01:03:24 a     3:08 m 
  12.-  34  NADAL,David         SUB23 PROFILTEK-BRICO  01:03:32 a     3:16 m 
  13.-  11  PERALES,Oscar       SUB23 VILLANUEVA DE    01:03:32 a     3:16 m 
  14.-  19  PLA,Ramon           ELITE RADICAL BIKE CC  01:04:27 a     4:11 m 
  15.-  20  ORTELLS,Oscar       ELITE BELGA GD         01:04:36 a     4:20 m 
  16.-  22  GREGORI,Juan Carlos SUB23 PC PINEDO        01:04:49 a     4:33 m 
  17.- 175  MORA,Sebasti n      SUB23 MIRCOMAR-CERAMI  01:07:16   1  Vuelta 
  18.-  46  CABEDO,Jose         SUB23 CERAMICAS ONDA   01:07:16   1  Vuelta 
  19.-  17  ROMERO,Sergio       ELITE VILLANUEVA DE    01:07:51   1  Vuelta 
  20.-  14  ORTEGA,Miguel-Angel ELITE BICICLETES SANC  01:08:34   1  Vuelta 
  21.-  35  ZORRAQUINO,Jose Man ELITE VILLANUEVA  C    01:09:00   1  Vuelta 
  22.-  26  HERNANDEZ,Jose mari SUB23 MANUEL CC        01:09:24   1  Vuelta 
  23.-  28  PEREZ,Roberto-Carl  SUB23 BCPICASENT       01:11:04   1  Vuelta 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  23  
 
      CLASIFICACION SUB-23                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   23   FRANCES,Manuel        SUB23    VC PEDALIER      01:01:21 
    2.-    4   HURTADO,Luis          SUB23    GRAMAN VALENCIA  01:01:43 
    3.-   25   MICO,Javier           SUB23    HIERROS AGÜERA   01:02:28 
    4.-  174   PEREZ,ISIDORO         SUB23    BIKEZONA.COM     01:02:46 
    5.-   34   NADAL,David           SUB23    PROFILTEK-BRICO  01:03:32 
    6.-   11   PERALES,Oscar         SUB23    VILLANUEVA DE    01:03:32 
    7.-   22   GREGORI,Juan Carlos   SUB23    PC PINEDO        01:04:49 
    8.-  175   MORA,Sebasti n        SUB23    MIRCOMAR-CERAMI  01:07:16 
    9.-   46   CABEDO,Jose           SUB23    CERAMICAS ONDA   01:07:16 
   10.-   26   HERNANDEZ,Jose maria  SUB23    MANUEL CC        01:09:24 
   11.-   28   PEREZ,Roberto-Carl    SUB23    BCPICASENT       01:11:04 
 
 
CLASIFICACION  GENERAL CADETES, JUNIOR FEMINAS 
 
      CLASIFICACION  CADETES                             
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  108   RUIZ,Carles           CAD-1    RADICAL BIKE CC  00:37:55 
    2.-  110   ALMIRON,Adan          CAD-1    TUSOL HOCO - CO  00:39:05 
    3.-  117   CARCELLER,Gabriel     CAD-1    CCALCORA         00:39:05 
    4.-  168   DOMENE,Antonio        CAD-1    ACTIU-CC CASTAL  00:39:10 
    5.-  102   CATALAN,Antonio       CAD-1    ALTO VINALOPO C  00:39:23 
    6.-  103   MARTORELL,Carlos      CAD-1    ROLEAUTO         00:39:45 
    7.-  113   GUIMERA,David         CAD-1    VINAROS UC       00:39:57 
    8.-  111   PASCUAL,Andres        CAD-1    VINAROS UC       00:40:03 
    9.-  104   ANDRES,Raul           CAD-1    ROLEAUTO         00:41:59 
   10.-  116   GIRONES,Fco Javier    CAD-1    ONTINYENT CC     00:42:21 
   11.-  121   PEREZ,Jose Manuel     CAD-1    SAN VICENTE      00:43:10 
 
  
 
 



      CLASIFICACION  JUNIORS                             
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-   69   DOMENE,Ramon          JUN-1    ELEVAL           00:35:53 
    2.-   68   SANCHEZ,Cristobal     JUN-1    ELEVAL           00:35:59 
    3.-   65   GERICO,Fernando       JUN-1    CCN/P. CASTALLA  00:36:18 
    4.-   70   CARRION Y,Israel      JUN-1    ELEVAL           00:37:23 
    5.-   67   TORMO,Vicente         JUN-1    CERAMICAS ONDA   00:37:41 
    6.-   61   VARGAS,Miguel         JUN-1    VINAROS UC       00:38:00 
    7.-   73   CARCELLER,Alejandro   JUN-1    CERAMICAS ONDA   00:38:05 
    8.-   62   SANCHEZ,Andres        JUN-1    CCN/P. CASTALLA  00:38:13 
    9.-   64   PERALES,Santiago      JUN-1    CCN/P. CASTALLA  00:39:10 
   10.-   71   MICO,Felipe           JUN-1    ELEVAL           00:39:10 
   11.-   82   LAZARO,Jesus Manuel   JUN-1    CAIXALTEA        00:39:41 
   12.-  166   PE¥A,JAIME            JUN-1    VISANFER         00:42:55 
   13.-   85   KOHLVELTER,KEVIN      JUN-1    FAJOVI-ALMORADI  00:43:03 
   14.-   86   LACASA,Rafael         JUN-1    CCAEL TXIRRIN    00:43:37 
 
      CLASIFICACION  FEMINAS CADETES                     
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  136   RAMBLA,Ariadna        F-CAD    CICLOS DOMINGO-  00:44:35 
    1.-  139   MOFFET,Jessica        F-ELI    AITANA CC        00:45:24 
 
CLASIFICACION  GENERAL CICLOMASTER Y VETERANOS 
      FECHA        : 08/12/06 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.- 165  REÑE,Jordi          MA-30 KONDY- HIMARUM   00:28:52    
   2.- 151  MOLTO,Alfredo       MA-30 ROLEAUTO         00:29:10 a       18 s 
   3.- 166  MARTINEZ,Daniel     VE-40 FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:10 a       18 s 
   4.- 186  PACHES,Antonio-L.   MA-30 LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:29:26 a       34 s 
   5.- 142  OSUNA,Manuel        MA-30 GRAMAN           00:29:32 a       40 s 
   6.- 160  AVELLANEDA,Javier   VE-40 FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:32 a       40 s 
   7.- 148  PEREZ,Faustino      MA-30 PCTSUECA         00:29:32 a       40 s 
   8.- 172  MARTINEZ,Josep-Anto VE-40 FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:32 a       40 s 
   9.- 173  MERLOS,Antonio      MA-30 UC VINAROS       00:29:50 a       58 s 
  10.- 185  ESCRIHUELA,Rafael L MA-30 LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:29:50 a       58 s 
  11.- 159  PENADES,Miguel Ange MA-30 CC RADICAL BIKE  00:30:14 a     1:22 m 
  12.- 202  MERCE,José-Mª.      CS-A  AEL TXIRRINDU    00:30:32 a     1:40 m 
  13.- 175  FUSTER,Javier       MA-30 POLOP CC         00:30:33 a     1:41 m 
  14.- 168  GONZALEZ,Fernando   MA-30 AITANA CC        00:31:21 a     2:29 m 
  15.- 149  RUIZ,Joaquin        MA-30 ROLEAUTO         00:31:35 a     2:43 m 
  16.- 198  DE VERA,Emilio-Javi MA-30 CCPOLOP          00:31:45 a     2:53 m 
  17.- 176  ZARAGOZA,Juan Luis  VE-40 POLOP CC         00:31:48 a     2:56 m 
  18.- 177  LOPEZ,Jesus A.      VE-40 BENIDORM UC      00:31:48 a     2:56 m 
  19.- 194  FERNANDEZ,F. Antoni VE-50 IMARA KONDY CC   00:31:59 a     3:07 m 
  20.- 203  MEZQUITA,Jos‚       VE-50 C.DCICLOS FAU    00:32:04 a     3:12 m 
  21.- 141  PEREZ,Pablo         VE-40 CDPALAMO         00:32:04 a     3:12 m 
  22.- 195  IBORRA,Antonio      MA-30 POLOP CC         00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  23.- 154  LOPEZ,Ricardo-Migu  MA-30 C.CUTIEL         00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  24.- 181  TOMAS,Salvador And  VE-40 SUECA PCT        00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  25.- 143  PERALES,Pedro       VE-40 ONTINYENT CC     00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  26.- 174  LLUCH,José Manuel   VE-50 UC VINAROS       00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  27.- 196  MILLAN,Agustín      VE-40 GEESTEVE         00:32:12 a     3:20 m 
  28.- 183  BLAYA,Fernando      VE-40 LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:32:47 a     3:55 m 
  29.- 190  AGÜR,Esteban        MA-30 RADICAL BIKE CC  00:32:47 a     3:55 m 
  30.- 197  MORALES,Josep Salva VE-40 ONTINYENT CC     00:32:47 a     3:55 m 
  31.- 182  ESTEBAN,Jose Vicent CS-A  LA BARRACA AGUA  00:32:49 a     3:57 m 
  32.- 187  CHINCHILLA,José-M.  VE-40 PCMISLATA        00:33:13 a     4:21 m 
  33.- 147  CABEZAS,Israel      MA-30 GENOVES PC       00:33:21 a     4:29 m 
  34.- 161  CALATAYUD,Juan      MA-30 LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:33:21 a     4:29 m 
  35.- 167  PINA,Jose Ant.      VE-50 ALTO VINALOPO C  00:33:24 a     4:32 m 
  36.- 192  BALLESTEROS,Miguel  VE-40 GANDIA CC        00:34:01 a     5:09 m 
  37.- 144  BURGUET,Vicente     VE-40 UCCASTELLAR      00:34:01 a     5:09 m 
  38.- 179  MARTINEZ,Juan-Manue MA-30 SAN VICENTE CC   00:34:01 a     5:09 m 
  39.- 162  GILABERT,Vicente-Je MA-30 VILLANUEVA DE    00:34:25 a     5:33 m 
  40.- 164  SANZ,Vicente        VE-50 VILLANUEVA DE    00:34:26 a     5:34 m 
  41.- 178  HERNANDEZ,Santos    VE-40 MANUEL CC        00:34:57 a     6:05 m 



      CLASIFICACION  CICLODEPORTISTAS - A                
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  202   MERCE,José-Mª.        CS-A     AEL TXIRRINDU    00:30:32 
    2.-  182   ESTEBAN,Jose Vicente  CS-A     LA BARRACA AGUA  00:32:49 
 
      CLASIFICACION  MASTERS - 30                        
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  165   REÑE,Jordi            MA-30    KONDY- HIMARUM   00:28:52 
    2.-  151   MOLTO,Alfredo         MA-30    ROLEAUTO         00:29:10 
    3.-  186   PACHES,Antonio-L.     MA-30    LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:29:26 
    4.-  142   OSUNA,Manuel          MA-30    GRAMAN           00:29:32 
    5.-  148   PEREZ,Faustino        MA-30    PCTSUECA         00:29:32 
    6.-  173   MERLOS,Antonio        MA-30    UC VINAROS       00:29:50 
    7.-  185   ESCRIHUELA,Rafael Lor MA-30    LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:29:50 
    8.-  159   PENADES,Miguel Angel  MA-30    CC RADICAL BIKE  00:30:14 
    9.-  175   FUSTER,Javier         MA-30    POLOP CC         00:30:33 
   10.-  168   GONZALEZ,Fernando     MA-30    AITANA CC        00:31:21 
   11.-  149   RUIZ,Joaquin          MA-30    ROLEAUTO         00:31:35 
   12.-  198   DE VERA,Emilio-Javie  MA-30    CCPOLOP          00:31:45 
   13.-  195   IBORRA,Antonio        MA-30    POLOP CC         00:32:12 
   14.-  154   LOPEZ,Ricardo-Migu    MA-30    C.CUTIEL         00:32:12 
   15.-  190   AGÜR,Esteban          MA-30    RADICAL BIKE CC  00:32:47 
   16.-  147   CABEZAS,Israel        MA-30    GENOVES PC       00:33:21 
   17.-  161   CALATAYUD,Juan        MA-30    LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:33:21 
   18.-  179   MARTINEZ,Juan-Manuel  MA-30    SAN VICENTE CC   00:34:01 
   19.-  162   GILABERT,Vicente-Jesú MA-30    VILLANUEVA DE    00:34:25 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 40                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  166   MARTINEZ,Daniel       VE-40    FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:10 
    2.-  160   AVELLANEDA,Javier     VE-40    FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:32 
    3.-  172   MARTINEZ,Josep-Antoni VE-40    FORD SARASQUETA  00:29:32 
    4.-  176   ZARAGOZA,Juan Luis    VE-40    POLOP CC         00:31:48 
    5.-  177   LOPEZ,Jesus A.        VE-40    BENIDORM UC      00:31:48 
    6.-  141   PEREZ,Pablo           VE-40    CDPALAMO         00:32:04 
    7.-  181   TOMAS,Salvador And    VE-40    SUECA PCT        00:32:12 
    8.-  143   PERALES,Pedro         VE-40    ONTINYENT CC     00:32:12 
    9.-  196   MILLAN,Agustín        VE-40    GEESTEVE         00:32:12 
   10.-  183   BLAYA,Fernando        VE-40    LA VALLDIGNA MA  00:32:47 
   11.-  197   MORALES,Josep Salvad  VE-40    ONTINYENT CC     00:32:47 
   12.-  187   CHINCHILLA,José-M.    VE-40    PCMISLATA        00:33:13 
   13.-  192   BALLESTEROS,Miguel    VE-40    GANDIA CC        00:34:01 
   14.-  144   BURGUET,Vicente       VE-40    UCCASTELLAR      00:34:01 
   15.-  178   HERNANDEZ,Santos      VE-40    MANUEL CC        00:34:57 
 
      CLASIFICACION  VETERANOS - 50                      
     ---------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1.-  194   FERNANDEZ,F. Antonio  VE-50    IMARA KONDY CC   00:31:59 
    2.-  203   MEZQUITA,Jos‚         VE-50    C.DCICLOS FAU    00:32:04 
    3.-  174   LLUCH,José Manuel     VE-50    UC VINAROS       00:32:12 
    4.-  167   PINA,Jose Ant.        VE-50    ALTO VINALOPO C  00:33:24 
    5.-  164   SANZ,Vicente          VE-50    VILLANUEVA DE    00:34:26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASIFICACION  GENERAL PRINCIPIANTES 
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  25  MARTINEZ,Alejandro  PRIN  SAN VICENTE CC   00:02:00    
   2.-  18  GOMIZ,Alejandro     PRIN  C.CALMORADI      00:02:00 a          s 
   3.-  89  TOMAS,Andreu Sales  PRIN  SUECA PC         00:02:00 a          s 
   4.-   6  CARRATALA,Francisco PRIN  SAN VICENTE CC   00:02:00 a          s 
   5.- 182  FELIX,Empar         PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA CC  00:02:00 a          s 
   6.- 291  ALTUR,Borja         PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA CC  00:02:00 a          s 
   7.- 106  REVERT,Jordi        PRIN  PCRUSSAFA        00:02:00 a          s 
   8.-   3  LLORET,Miguel       PRIN  AITANA CC        00:02:00 a          s 
   9.-  87  SANCHO,Oscar        PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA CC  00:02:00 a          s 
  10.-  16  GINER,Manuel        PRIN  SAN VICENTE      00:02:00 a          s 
  11.- 104  ESTEVE,Borja        PRIN  LA BARRACA CC    00:02:00 a          s 
  12.-  54  GANDIA,Enrique      PRIN  RUSSAFA PC       00:02:00 a          s 
  13.-  20  GOMIZ,Melisa        PRIN  C.CALMORADI      00:02:00 a          s 
  14.- 105  MANRIQUE,Josep      PRIN  CM.BIKE ANIMA    00:02:00 a          s 
  15.-  79  CALATAYUD,Marc      PRIN  LA VALLDIGNA CC  00:02:00 a          s 
  16.-  62  VIDAL,Josep         PRIN  ONTINYENT CC     00:02:00 a          s 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  16  
 
 
       CLASIFICACION  GENERAL ALEVINES  
 
      FECHA        : 08/12/06 
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  15  ORTS,Felipe         AL-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   2.- 116  MARTINEZ,Vicent     AL-94 CICLOS BENAVENT  00000000 a mt. 
   3.- 176  LLORET,Elena        AL-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   4.-  61  LLINARES,Josep      AL-94 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   5.-  73  SANCHO,Javier       AL-94 LA VALLDIGNA CC  00000000 a mt. 
   6.-  58  GARCIA,Jorge        AL-94 C.CALTO VINAL    00000000 a mt. 
   7.-  60  HERNANDEZ,Daniel    AL-94 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   8.- 111  CALATAYUD,Miguel    AL-94 U.CEL PI¥ON      00000000 a mt. 
   9.-  20  PEREZ,Alvaro        AL-94 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
  10.- 183  MANRIQUE,Mar        AL-94 ANIMALS DE MONT  00000000 a mt. 
  11.-  56  CATALAN,Alejandro   AL-94 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
  12.-  57  GARCIA,Juan R       AL-94 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
  13.-  68  PEREZ,Pablo         AL-94 SAN VICENTE CC   00000000 a mt. 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  29  
 
      CLASIFICACION  GENERAL INFANTILES 
 
      FECHA        : 08/12/06 
 
    Cls.Dor.Nombre              Categ.Equipo           Tiempo          Difer. 
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1.-  12  LLORENS,Jaime       IN-92 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
   2.-  71  ALTUR,Marcos        IN-92 LA VALLDIGNA CC  00000000 a mt. 
   3.-  91  VIDAL,Hector Migue  IN-92 ONTINYENT CC     00000000 a mt. 
   4.-  39  MU¥OZ,Carlos        IN-92 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   5.- 191  BOSCH,Raul          IN-92 LA VALLDIGNA CC  00000000 a mt. 
   6.-  13  LOPEZ,Javier        IN-92 ALTO VINALOPO    00000000 a mt. 
   7.-  78  GANDIA,Alexis       IN-92 PC RUSSAFA       00000000 a mt. 
   8.-  94  FELIX,Carles        IN-92 LA VALLDIGNA CC  00000000 a mt. 
   9.-  32  CUENCA,Borja        IN-92 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
  10.- 140  VERDECHO,Borja      IN-92 VALL D´UXO UC    00000000 a mt. 
  11.- 158  LLUCH,Marcos        IN-92 UC VINAROS       00000000 a mt. 
  12.- 145  CHAPA,Amparo        IN-92 AITANA CC        00000000 a mt. 
  13.- 104  RISUE¥O,Joan        IN-92 ONTINYENT CC     00000000 a mt. 
 
      Corredors Classificats :  42 


